### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6269346

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PEAK WELL SYSTEMS LIMITED	08/25/2020
PEAK WELL SYSTEMS PTY LTD.	08/24/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Street Address:	300 SCHLUMBERGER DRIVE
City:	SUGAR LAND
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77478

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16066044

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: SMuma@slb.com
Correspondent Name: STEPHANIE LONG

Address Line 1: 10001 RICHMOND AVENUE, OFFICE 3758

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P2139-US-PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE LONG
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie Long/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Peak Well Systems Pty Ltd\_Peak Well Systems Limited to STC et al\_Fully Executed#page1.tif source=Peak Well Systems Pty Ltd\_Peak Well Systems Limited to STC et al\_Fully Executed#page2.tif source=Peak Well Systems Pty Ltd\_Peak Well Systems Limited to STC et al\_Fully Executed#page3.tif source=Peak Well Systems Pty Ltd\_Peak Well Systems Limited to STC et al\_Fully Executed#page4.tif source=Peak Well Systems Pty Ltd\_Peak Well Systems Limited to STC et al\_Fully Executed#page5.tif

PATENT 506222603 REEL: 053609 FRAME: 0242

### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS,

### PEAK WELL SYSTEMS PTY LTD (Assignor)

Limited Liability Company of: Australia

Located at: 29-31 Clune Street, Bayswater, Perth WA 6053, Australia

Assignee for applications in: All throughout the world

### PEAK WELL SYSTEMS LIMITED (Assignor)

Limited Liability Company of: Scotland, United Kingdom

Located at: Peregrine House, Peregrine Road, Westhill Business Park, Westhill, Aberdeenshire, Scotland AB32 6JL, United Kingdom

Assignee for applications in: All throughout the world

Hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor", is the record owner of the invention described and set forth in the patents identified on the attached Schedule A ("Patents").

WHEREAS,

# SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION (Assignee)

Corporation of: United States of America

Located at: 300 Schlumberger Drive, Sugar Land, TX 77478 U.S.A.

Assignee for applications in: United States of America

### SCHLUMBERGER CANADA LIMITED (Assignee)

Corporation of: Canada

Located at: 125 - 9 Avenue SE, Calgary, Alberta T2G 0P6

Assignce for applications in: Canada

# SERVICES PETROLIERS SCHLUMBERGER (Assignee)

Corporation of: France

Located at: 42 rue Saint Dominique, 75007 Paris, France

Assignce for applications in: France

# SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY B.V. (Assignee)

Corporation of: The Netherlands

Located at: Parkstraat 83, 2514 JG, The Hague, Netherlands

Assignee for applications in: All other countries not otherwise listed.

Referred to as "Assignee," both collectively and individually, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the Patents.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patents and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the Patents as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension

3

improvements, (b) execute, verity, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the Patents and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Signed this 24 day of August, 2020.	
On Behalf of Peak Well Systems Pry Ltd.	
Sign:	
Name: HERVE PHALIPPOE	
Designation: DIRECTOR	
Signed this day of,	2020,
On Behalf of Peak Well Systems Limited	
•	
Sign:	
Name:	
Designation:	
Signed this 26th day of August	2020.
On Behalf of Schlumberger Technology Corporation	i
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Sign: Sofa Sofamus	
Name Bryan Galloway	
Designation: Attorney-in-Fact	
1	
Signed this 26th day of August,	2020.
On Behalf of Schlumberger Canada Limited	
Cull No	
Sign: Sua K.M. Likley	
Name: Sara K. M. Hinkley	
Designation: Attorney-in-Fact	
*	
Signed this 26th day of August ,	2020.
On Behalf of Services Petroliers Schlumberger	
Sign: Name: Sara K. M. Hinkley	
Sign: All M. M. Mary	
Name: Sara K. M. Hinkley	
Designation: Attorney-in-Fact	
,	
Signed this 26th day of August	2020.
On Behalf of Schlumberger Technology B.V.	
,	
Sign: Tolan Following	
Name: Bryan Galloway	
Designation: Attorney-in-Fact	

thereof. This Assignment is made on an "as is" basis, without any representation or warranty. This Assignment is being made with the understanding of, and expressly relies on, that Assignee agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Assignor for any and all matters relating to this Assignment, including but not limited to matters related to the right or title of the items subject to this Assignment.

Assignor further agrees that it will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of patent applications and foreign counterparts on the Patents and any improvements, (b) execute, verity, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the Patents and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Signed this day c	)1	, 2020.
On Behalf of Peak Wel	l Systems Pty Ltd.	
Sign:		
Name:		
Designation:		
Signed this <b>25<sup>th</sup> day</b> c	of AULOST	. 2020.
On Behalf of Peak Wel	I Systems Limited	, 2020,
N7X~~		
Sign: WAS		
Name: MARK Designation: Dire	Y112.25	
Designation:	~	
// <b>~</b> @	· CroL	
Signed thisday c		, 2020.
On Behalf of Schlumbe	erger Technology Corpora	tion
Sign:		
Name:		
Designation:		
ale works		
Signed this day c	<b>N</b>	, 2020.
On Behalf of <b>Schlumb</b> e	rger Canada Limited	
Sign;		
Name:		
Designation:		

Signed this	day of					, 2020.
On Behalf of 8	Services Petr	olier	Schlun	iberg	er	
Sign:						
Name:				••		
Designation:						
Signed this	day of					. 2020
On Behalf of S		r Tec	hnology	B.V.		<b>-</b>
Sign:						
Name:				**		
Designation:						

### Schedule A

Australia	P2067-AU-PCT	2016376004	
Australia	P2139-AU-PCT	2016376006	
Australia	P2140-AU-PCT	2016376007	
Australia	P2141-AU-PCT	2016376008	
Australia	P2205-AU-PCT	2016376009	
Australia	P2436-AU-PCT	2017359574	
Australia	P2649-AU-PCT	2018293446	
Australia	P2735-AU-PCT	2018293447	
Canada	P2067-CA-PCT	3009589	
Canada	P2139-CA-PCT	3009578	
Canada	P2140-CA-PCT	3009580	
Canada	P2141-CA-PCT	3009582	
Canada	P2205-CA-PCT	3009584	
Canada	P2436-CA-PCT	3043452	
Canada	P2649-CA-pct	3068525	
Canada	P2735-CA-PCT	3068524	
China	P2436-CN-PCT	201780077483.7	
China	P2649-CN-PCT	201880049862.X	
European Procedure (Patents)	P2436-EP-EPT	17818203.6	
European Procedure (Patents)	P2649-EP-EPT	18752187.7	
European Procedure (Patents)	P2735-EP-EPT	18752188.5	
United Kingdom	P2067-GB-NP[2]	1622147.5	2546005
United Kingdom	P2139-GB-NP[2]	1622148.3	2549163
United Kingdom	P2140-GB-NP[2]	1622150,9	2545817
United Kingdom	P2141-GB-NP[2]	1622151.7	2546006
United Kingdom	P2205-GB-NP[2]	1622152.5	2546007
United States Of America	P2067-US-PCT	16/066038	
United States Of America	P2139-US-PCT	16/066044	
United States Of America	P2141-US-PCT	16/066049	
United States Of America	P2205-US-PCT	16/066050	
United States Of America	P2436-US-PCT	16/348285	
United States Of America	P2649-US-PCT	16/625791	
United States Of America	P2735-US-PCT	16/625802	

4

PATENT REEL: 053609 FRAME: 0247